SN65LVPE501
www.ti.com SLLSE30A –MAY 2010–REVISED MAY 2012
Dual Channel x1 PCIe Redriver/Equalizer
Check for Samples: SN65LVPE501
1FEATURES • Excellent Jitter and Loss Compensation
Capability:• Single Lane PCIe Equalizer/Redriver
– 30" of 6 mil Stripline on FR4• Support for Both PCIe Gen I (2.5Gbps) and
• Small Foot Print – 24 Pin 4 × 4 QFN PackageGen II (5.0 Gbps) Speed

SLLSE30A –MAY 2010–REVISED MAY 2012 www.ti.com
Figure 5. Flow-Through Pin-Out
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PART NUMBER PART MARKING PCAKAGE
SN65LVPE501RGER LVPE501 24-pin RGE Reel (large)
SN65LVPE501RGET LVPE501 24-pin RGE Reel (small)
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
8 Copyright © 2010–2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
SN65LVPE501
www.ti.com SLLSE30A –MAY 2010–REVISED MAY 2012
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
UNIT / VALUES
Supply Voltage Range (2) VCC –0.5 V to 4 V
Differential I/O –0.5V to 4 V
Voltage Range
Control I/O –0.5 V to VCC + 0.5
(Human Body Model) QSS 009-105 (JESD22-A114B) ±3000 V
Electrostatic Discharge (Charged Device Model) QSS 009-147 (JESD22-C101-A) ±1500 V
(Machine Model) JESD22-A115-A ±200 V
Continuous power dissipation See Thermal Information Table
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only and functional operation of the device at these or any conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating conditions
is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) All voltage values, except differential voltages, are with respect to network ground terminal.
THERMAL INFORMATION
SN65LVPE501
THERMAL METRIC (1) RGE UNITS
24 PINS
θJA Junction-to-ambient thermal resistance (2) 46
θJC(TOP) Junction-to-case(top) thermal resistance (3) 42
θJB Junction-to-board thermal resistance (4) 13
°C/W
ψJT Junction-to-top characterization parameter (5) 0.5
ψJB Junction-to-board characterization parameter (6) 9
θJC(BOTTOM) Junction-to-case(bottom) thermal resistance (7) 4
(1) For more information about traditional and new thermal metrics, see the IC Package Thermal Metrics application report, SPRA953.
(2) The junction-to-ambient thermal resistance under natural convection is obtained in a simulation on a JEDEC-standard, high-K board, as
specified in JESD51-7, in an environment described in JESD51-2a.
(3) The junction-to-case (top) thermal resistance is obtained by simulating a cold plate test on the package top. No specific JEDEC-
standard test exists, but a close description can be found in the ANSI SEMI standard G30-88.
(4) The junction-to-board thermal resistance is obtained by simulating in an environment with a ring cold plate fixture to control the PCB
temperature, as described in JESD51-8.
(5) The junction-to-top characterization parameter, ψJT, estimates the junction temperature of a device in a real system and is extracted
from the simulation data for obtaining θJA, using a procedure described in JESD51-2a (sections 6 and 7).
(6) The junction-to-board characterization parameter, ψJB, estimates the junction temperature of a device in a real system and is extracted